

Resolution

That the Society vide its Executive meeting held on 09/01/2024 at 2.00 p.m. vide item no. 1 have resolved, for the

- i) Additional Course
- ii) Increase in Intake in Course
- iii) Reduction in Intake in Course

School of Management Sciences at Village- Kasimpur Biruha, PO- Kasimpur, Lucknow-Sultanpur Road, Gosainganj, Lucknow 226501.

School of Management Sciences, Society, Varanasi shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of additional carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

School of Management Sciences, Lucknow shall apply for-

i) Additional Course

• M.Tech - Mechanical Engineering

Intake 12

ii) Increase in Intake in Course(s)

B.Tech- Artificial Intelligence (AI) and Data Science –

From Intake 30 to Intake 60

• B.Tech- Computer Science and Engineering Learning) –

(Artificial Intelligence and Machine From Intake 30 to Intake 60

• Diploma- Computer Science and Engineering-

From Intake 30 to Intake 60

• Diploma- Electrical Engineering-

From Intake 30 to Intake 60

iii) Reduction in Intake in Course(s)

Diploma- Mechanical Engineering-

From Intake 60 to Intake 30

• Diploma- Civil Engineering-

From Intake 60 to Intake 30

Sharad Singh

Secretary

School of Management Sciences,

Khushipur, PO - Bachhaon, Varanasi

Secretary

School of Management Sciences

Varanasi